
•  Louisiana 224K
36%

32%
40%
46%
19%
42%

50%

28%

48%

87%

47% 91% 55% 44% 40% 37% 27% 32%

White

Hispanic

Black

Two or More Races 

With Disabilities

*



36% 43%

86%
78%
73%
42%

77%
70%
62%
62%

•  Louisiana

Employed Full time

Own Their Own Home

Covered by Private 
Health Insurance

People with Disabilities
Below ALICE Threshold 

More than 1 in 3 Louisiana veterans were in poverty or were ALICE (Asset Limited, Income
Constrained, Employed) in 2019. Yet overall, veterans fared better financially than those

who never served. Our research suggests these key factors: full time employment,
homeownership, private health insurance, and VA health and disability support.
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More than 1 in 3 Louisiana veterans were in poverty or were ALICE (Asset Limited, Income
Constrained, Employed) in 2019. Yet overall, veterans fared better financially than those
who never served. The ALICE research suggests stronger employment opportunities 

as a key factor.
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More than 1 in 3 Louisiana veterans were in poverty or were ALICE (Asset Limited, Income
Constrained, Employed) in 2019. Yet overall, veterans fared better financially than those

who never served. The ALICE research suggests housing supports as a key factor.



Homeowner

Rate of Housing Cost Burden*,
Those Below ALICE Threshold

Rate of Renter Cost Burden*,
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More than 1 in 3 Louisiana veterans were in poverty or were ALICE (Asset Limited, Income
Constrained, Employed) in 2019. Yet overall, veterans fared better financially than those

who never served. The ALICE research suggests stronger health coverage and benefits as
a key factor.
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